## ecourtsındıa.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8196-8197/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 1511/2019 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 3022/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LALIT & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 65933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Ritul Tandon, Adv.

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned Counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment as the arguing Counsel is unwell, list on 26.08.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)