## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8196-8197/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 1511/2019 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 3022/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LALIT & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 65933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv. Mr. Ritul Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report respondent no.2 has not been served.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served.

List immediately after service.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)