ITEM NO.16

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8196-8197/2022 LALIT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

IA No. 65933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anil Legha, Adv.

Mr Dinesh Kumar Mudgal, Adv.

Ms Reena Rao, Adv.

Ms Shweta Yadav, Adv.

Mr Arjun Raguvanshi, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Grusher Bhandal, Adv. Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

Petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 13.12.2022.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar