ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH. D.

IA 65933/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8196-8197/2022

LALIT & ORS.

ITEM NO.7

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR. Respondent(s) IA No. 65933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Grusher Bhandal, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the dasti proof in respect of respondent No.2 though last opportunity was given.

However, on request of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioners, two weeks time is granted as last and final opportunity to furnish fresh particulars and to take fresh steps. Service through Dasti is permitted.

List again on 17.3.2023.

In case of default whereof, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

> PAVANESH. D. Registrar