SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8196-8197/2022 LALIT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER.)

Date: 17-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Mr. Anil Lekha

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakarma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report dated 4^{th} March, 2023, Counsel for the petitioner has not effected service upon respondent no. 2.

Indulgently, by way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to take steps to effect service upon the unserved respondent, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed qua said respondent without further reference to this Court.

In the event steps being taken. Notice be issued to the respondent returnable in two weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)