ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8196-8197/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 1511/2019 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 3022/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LALIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-02-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 12.03.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)