ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.17

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8196-8197/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 1511/2019 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 3022/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

LALIT & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

## **VERSUS**

**COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.** 

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 65933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Nath Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gursher Bhandal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

With the consent of parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 18.12.2024 at

2.30 PM.

On the first date i.e. on 18.12.2024, the mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties are ready to appear personally as per the instructions by the Mediator.

After considering the issue, the report be made available as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of four weeks from the date of appearance.

List on 27.01.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAVITA KWATRA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)