

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8196-8197/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2021 in RSA No. 1511/2019 & RSA No. 3022/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

LALIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLONEL SUDHIER KUMAR SARDANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 65933/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. Purvish Malkan, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.

Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

Mr. B Venkatraman, Adv.

Mr. Debasish Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sanya Minhas, Adv.

Mr. Gurser Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 3-2-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)